should read the unaudited pro forma financial statements and accompanying notes along with the historical financial
statements included in the Company’s previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and the audited
and unaudited Sunrise financial statements included above.

The pro forma statements of operations were derived by adjusting the historical financial statements of the Company.
The adjustments were based on currently available information. The actual adjustments, therefore, may differ from the
pro forma adjustments. We believe, however, that the adjustments provide a reasonable basis for presenting the
significant effects of the transactions described above. The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to
present the Company’s results of operations had the acquisition or the other transaction actually been completed as of
the dates indicated.  Moreover, the statements do not project our financial position or results of operations for any
future date or period.

21

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

21

Hallador Petroleum Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2006

Hallador Sunrise Adjustments Pro Forma
Current assets:
   Cash  $ 12,203,000  $ 1,662,366  $ (500,000)  (b)  $ 13,365,366
   Accounts receivable - trade 919,000 691,840 -   1,610,840
   Accounts receivable - Sunrise 7,083,000 - (7,083,000)  (a) -
   Inventory - 36,756 -   36,756
   Prepaid expenses - 83,370 -   83,370
   Total current assets 20,205,000 2,474,332 (7,583,000)  15,096,332

Property, plant and equipment 5,368,000 18,457,775 13,500,000(b) 40,835,576
3,413,131 (c)

96,670 (f)
Accumulated depreciation,
depletion and amortization (1,790,000) (728,000) - (2,518,000)
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,578,000 17,729,775 17,009,801  38,317,576

Other assets:
   Equity investments 4,786,000 - -   4,786,000
   Advance royalties - 135,534 -   135,534
   Other 271,000 29,373 -   300,373
   Deferred financing costs, net - 96,670 (96,670)   (f) -
   Total other assets 5,057,000 261,577 (96,670)   5,221,907

Total assets $ 28,840,000  $ 20,465,684  $ 9,330,131   $ 58,635,815

Current liabilities:
   Purchase obligation - - 13,000,000   (b) 13,000,000
   Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 1,735,000 1,844,815 (83,000)  (a) 3,496,815
   Asset retirement obligations - 615,000 - 615,000
   Income taxes payable 292,000 - - 292,000
   Total current liabilities 2,027,000 2,459,815 12,917,000   17,403,815

Long-term liabilities:
   Notes payable - financial
institutions - 14,419,000 -   14,419,000
   Notes payable - Hallador - 7,000,000 (7,000,000)  (a) -
   Notes payable - members - 2,500,000 (2,500,000)  (c) -
   Total long-term liabilities - 23,919,000 (9,500,000)  14,419,000

Total liabilities 2,027,000 26,378,815 3,417,000   31,822,815

Shareholders’ equity/members’
deficit 26,813,000 (5,913,131) 5,913,131   (c) 26,813,000

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity/members deficit  $ 28,840,000  $ 20,465,684  $ 9,330,131   $ 58,635,815

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

22

See accompanying notes.

22

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

23

Hallador Petroleum Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the three months ended March 31, 2006

Hallador Sunrise Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue:
   Oil and gas sales  $ 293,000  $ -  $ -   $ 293,000
   Coal sales - 3,016,301 -  3,016,301
   Interest income 180,000 - (83,000)(d) 97,000
   Equity investment income 373,000 - -  373,000

846,000 3,016,301 (83,000) 3,779,301

Expenses:
   Lease operating expense 56,000 - - 56,000
   Cost of coal sales - 4,189,549 - 4,189,549
   Depreciation, depletion and
amortization - 553,000 - 553,000
   Selling, general and
administrative expenses 374,000 183,402 - 557,402
   Other expenses 189,000 94,380  - 283,380

619,000 5,020,331 - 5,639,331

Operating income (loss) 227,000 (2,004,030) (83,000) (1,860,030)

Other expense:
   Interest expense - (473,190) 83,000  (d) (390,190)
   Amortization of deferred
financing costs - (3,452) -  (3,452)
   Total other expense - (476,642) 83,000  (393,642)

Income (loss) before taxes 227,000 (2,480,672) -  (2,253,672)
Income taxes (84,000) - 84,000  (e) -

Net income (loss)  $ 143,000  $ (2,480,672)  $ 84,000   $ (2,253,672)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations per share  $ .01 - -  $ (.19)
Weighted average shares outstanding 10,330,000 1,838,135 (g) 12,168,135

See accompanying notes.

23

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

24

Hallador Petroleum Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005

Hallador Sunrise Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue:
   Oil and gas sales  $ 1,102,000  $ -  $ -  $ 1,102,000
   Coal sales - 871,062 - 871,062
   Interest income 544,000 - - 544,000
   Equity investment income - - 1,538,000 (h) 1,538,000

1,646,000 871,062 1,538,000 4,055,062
Expenses:
   Lease operating expenses 227,000 - 227,000
   Cost of coal sales 3,476,988 - 3,476,988
   Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 43,000 175,000 - 218,000
   Impairment 183,000 - 183,000
   Selling, general and administrative
expenses 612,000 767,305 - 1,379,305
   Other expenses 160,000 24,120 - 184,120

1,225,000 4,443,413 - 5,668,413

Income (loss) from continuing
operations 421,000 (3,572,351) 1,538,000 (1,613,351)

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense - (347,939) - (347,939)
   Amortization of deferred financing
costs - (8,056) - (8,056)
   Miscellaneous income - 57,820 - 57,820
   Total other income (expense) - (298,175) - (298,175)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before minority interest 421,000 (3,870,526) 1,538,000 (1,911,526)
Minority interest (84,000) - - (84,000)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before taxes 337,000 (3,870,526) 1,538,000 (1,995,526)
Income tax - current (145,000) - 145,000 (e) -
Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 192,000 $ (3,870,526) $ 1,683,000 (d) $ (1,995,526)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations per share  $ .03  $ (.16)
Weighted average shares outstanding 7,155,000 3,181,816(g) 12,229,985

1,893,169 (i)

See accompanying notes.

24

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

25

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K/A

26

Hallador Petroleum Company
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(a) Eliminate intercompany receivable and payable, and accrued interest receivable and payable.

(b)Reflect acquisition by Hallador of a 60% interest in Sunrise Coal, LLC for $20,500,000, including initial injection